F07

AND RE IT FURTHER RFSCLVED, that the acceptance of sald offer

be cormmunicated to said County of Clackamas and to the County Court
theréof in compliance with the provisions of said order.by filing
in the office of the County Clerk of said County a certified copy

of this rescolution.

Upon motion duly made and carried, the City Fngineer was instructed
to survey that portion of a county road betweern Front Street -and the
WillamettesRiver taken over by the Town and place iron pipes -at -each
corner-and to set grade stakes for the construction of cement sidewalks
in front of the property of the Fpiscopal Church. The report of the
State Health Board on the analysis of the water from the City wells
showed the water unfit for domestic use. -

‘The Report of the City Treasurer was read and ordered placed-on
file. The applicaticn of C. C. Mullan for an increase of salary from
#25.00 -per month to £75.00 per month was read, and upon motion duly
made and carried, the selary of C. €. Mullan was ‘raised from $25.00
per month to §75.00 per month, Upon motion duly made and carried,

H. W. Oliver was granted fifteen days -addition time within which to
complete the improvement of Harvey Street. Upon moition duly made and
carried, the Recorder was instructed to draw warrants on the Harvey
Street fund in the amount of $1000.00 in favor of Mr. Cliver in part
payment of the improvement of Harvey Street. Upon motion duly made

and carried, ordinance No. 214.was taken up for the first reading.

The ordinance being read the roll call showed the following result:
Ayes, Johnson, Kerr, Kleeb and McIntyre. Ways, none. Crdinance No,

214 passed the first reading. Upon motion duly made and carried, .
Crdinance Wo., 214 was laid on the table until the next regular meeting,

The following bills were read and allowed by the Finance Committ ee
and upon motion duly made and carried, the recorder was instructed
.to. draw warrants in payment of the same:

A. N, Guffney, for labor.... . $2.75
Wm, Adems, City Treesurer, for water... 590.20.
R. 8. Milln, for engineering services.. o 30.00.
F. J. Cowell, for labor-Water Dept.... 22.50,
Allen Fgge, for material-Water Nept...... . 306, 48.
Carl Harding, for labor-Water Dept... . 20.2b.
Sanm. Riley, for salary... 126,00, o
Ggo, A. Taylor, for labor- DNance Inspector... 30.00.
Philip Streib, for salary......... ’ 30.00.
James Myers, for salary & Marshal badge.. 133.50.
Portland RFlectric Power Co., for lighting. 2.34.
Portlend Flectric Power Co., for lighting July-1924. 180.84,
0. P. Mathews, for salary, legal services & coste,
idrmatter of the transfer of juriediction over a
portion of county road in Milwaukie... , 81,00.
Milwaukie Service Sta. material for Water Dept. 6.02.
Milwaukie Service Sta. material for Fire Dept. 8.34.
The Milwaukle Review- Notice to water consumers... 5.10,
. C. C. Mullan, for salary... . 25.00.
J. A. Keck, for salary.and labor... -39.00.
The Mercantile Press- for warrants. ’ 6.00.
First State Rank, for stamps...Water Nept... 4.00,

Upon motion duly made and carried, the Council adjoumed.

Recorder.

TCWN HALL, MILWAUKIR, CRRGCN, SFPFT 9TH. 1924.

The two hundred seventisth regular meeting of the Council of
the Town of Milwaukie was held on the Sth. day of September, 1924,
Meeting called to order by Mayor Cowell. Present, Mayor Cowell,
Councilmen Johnson, Kerr, Miller, McIntyre und Kleeb, Recorder
Mathews and Marshal Keck. The minutes of the two hundred sixty-
nineth regular meeting of the Council held on the 12th day of -
August,1924, was reéad end approved ag read. Upon méh ion quly
made.and carried, Mr. Riley was instructed to purchase sufficient
hot stuff and patch all the paved sireets in Milwaukise. Upon
motion duly made and carried, Ordinance Mo. 214 was taken up for
the'second reading. The ordinance being read, councilman Miller
objected to the passage of the ordinance in its present from.

‘Moved by councilmen Miller and seconded by.councilman McIntyre
that .ordinance No. 214 be amended that the Southern Facific Company
in replacing the fill across Kellogg Lake will replace the same
with.a steel structure or other modern structure satisfactory to
the Gouncil of the Town of Milwaukie., Motion carried. The Recorder
vas. Instructed to redraft ordinance Mo, 214 as amended and post the
same as rejuired by the City Charter. I'pon motion duly made and
carrled, Mr. Riley was inmstructed to notify the property owners
to clean the sidewalks in front of their property as required by
City ordinances. The following bllle were read and allowed by
the Finance Committee and upon motion duly made and carri ed, the
Recorder was instructed to drew warrants in payment of the same:

Fastside M1}l & Lumber Co. for lumber...... .. $15.11 ¢

Nzhlman = Johnson, for ovseralls for fire Nept. 24,00




28

et

‘made and carried, the wayor and Strset Supt. were instructed to have

C. C. Mullan, for salary.. $75.00

Chas., Counsell, for one days team work, Water nepnt. 8.00,
F. J. Cowell, for labor on wmarvey St.. i 27.50.
The Milwaukie Review, for printing.. 7.80.
G. A, Taylor, for services as Nance Tnspector.. 20.00.
Philip Streib, for salary... 30,00,
R. &, Milln, for engineering services.... 25.00.
R. L, Polk, for advertising... 3.50,
J. A. keck, for salary, and labor.... 39.00.
Wri, F. Miller, labor for Water Nept.. 3.86.
n. p. Hathews, for salary anl stamps. 41,50,
First State Renk, for insurance. City nall... 80, 00.
Southern Pacific Company, lease~Fire Dept. 1.00

James Myers, for salary... 120.00.
Nilwaukie Fuel % Feed Co. for cement-Water nept.. 1,35,
Sam Riley, for salary.... ) 135.00.,
Ueptune yeter Co. for meters-Water Dept.. 174.92,
Portland, Flecrtic Power Co. for lighting,,, . 2.38,
Fortland, Flectric Power Co. for lighting,,, ’ 180. 84.
Wm., Adams, City Treasurer, for water .... 473,90,

Upon molion duly-maede and carried, the Council adjourned.

Recorder,

TCWN HALL, WILWAUKIFR, GRREGCN, CQCTCRFR 14TH. 1924,

The two hundred seventy-first regular meeting of the Council of
the Téwn of Milwaukie was held on the 14th, dav of Cctober, 1934.
MeetIng called to order by Mayor Cowell. Present, Mayor Cowell,

Councilmen Kerr, Miller, lcIntyre and Kleeb, Recorder Mathews and
Marshal Keck, The minutes of the two hundred seventieth regular mesti
of the Council held on the 9th. day of September, 1924, were read

ng

cnd anProved as read., 4 delegation of the Parent-Teachers' Asgociation

was present and called the attention of the Council to the bad condit

ion

of the sideralk between Island Station and Milwaukie. Upon motion duly

the sidevalk repaired. Upon motion duly mede and carried, Crdinance
No. 314 was taken up for the second recding, The ordinance being read
the roll-call showed the following result: Ayes, Kerr, Miller, MNcInty
and Kleeo. ¥ays, none. Crdinance Fo. 214 passel the second reading.
Upon motion duly made and carried, further action on the passage of
ordinance No. %14 was indefinitely postponed. 4 Petition requesting
the Council to install an arc lamp at the upper end of 23rd. Street
in Streib's Addition was read and upon motion duly made and carried,
an arc lamp wes ordered installed where requested, The application of
J. A. Keck for an increase in salary was redd and taken under advisen
Upon motion duly made and carried, the follewing persons were appoil
as ‘th'e budget committee: M. J. Welsh, Thaddeus Stafford, Thomas Walke
G. C. Telton and W. H, Grasle. Mr. Snyder was present and requested
the Council to have the grades established on Levellyn Street between
40th & 48nd Streets and on 40th., Street from King Street to Harrison
Street. J. M. Snyder was granted permission to use blasting powder
to blow out some stumps in Lewellyn Street upon the condition that he
save the Town harmless from any damage that may result. The Marshal w
instructed to charge the lodges the sum of $4.00 per night for the us
of the City Hall, The following bills were read and allowed by the
Finance Committee and upon motion duly made and carried, the Recorder
was ingtructed to draw warranits in nayment of the same:

The Neptune Meter Co, for meters... $267,30.
¥m, pdams, City Treassurer, for water..... 387.80.
The Milwaukie Review, for printing.... 4,70,
W. 8. Pratt, for labor . . 4,00.
N, 7. Mathewvs, for selary.... 40,00,
Jemes lMyers, for salary.... .120,00,
Multnomah County, for gravel...... . 4.50.
Sellwood fGeneral Hospital, for Nenzil Mullan... £5,95.
George A. Taylor, for service a8 Nance Inspector... 30,00,
¥ilwaunkie Service Sta. for supplies..... 3.14,
Milwaukie Service Sta. for supplies..... 8,08,
Portland Flectric Power Co. for lighting... 3,02,
Portland Rlectric Power Co. for lighting . 180, 84.
R, 8. Milln, engineering services..... 80.00.
F, & C. Hand Forged Tool Co. for material... 2.00.
C. C. Mullan, for salary..... 75,00,
John Shields, for labor.... - 15,36,
J. A. Keck, for salary & Iabor... 392.50.
Philip Strieb, for salery...... 30.00.
First Stat ¢ Rank, for stamps.... 2.00.
Fast Side Mill and Lumber Co. for lumber... 14.77,
F. J, Cowell, for labor..... 13, B0.
Sam Rilgy, for salary......... 125.00.
&, Harding, for labor labor.... 2.50.

ent.
nt ed

335)




